instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Company’s

exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the

Company’s operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a different

currency from the Company’s functional currency mostly US dollars, British Pounds and

EURO).

The Company manages its foreign exchange risk by forecasting the amount of foreign

currencies they require and hold an equivalent amount in foreign currencies (US dollar

and EURO). As at 31 December 2014 the Company held USD 5,116 million, USD 3,447

million and USD 113 million (2013: USD 6,501 million, USD 3,247 million and USD 240

million) in cash, trade receivables and trade payables.

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US

dollar exchange rates, with all other variables held constant, of the Company’s profit

before tax (due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and monetary liabilities).

The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not

material.

 Change in Effect on profit Effect on

 US$ rate before tax equity

  TShs M TShs M

2014  +10%  845  592

 - 10% (845)  (592)

2013  +10%  951  666

 - 10%  (951)  (666)

50   noteS to the FInanCIal StateMentS

noteS
to the

FInanCIal
StateMentS

For the year enDeD
31 DeCeMber 2014

  51 annual report 2014

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial

instrument or customer contract, leading to a financial loss. The Company is exposed to

credit risk from its operating activities (primarily for trade receivables) and from its

financing activities, including deposits with banks and financial institutions, foreign

exchange transactions and other financial instruments.

Trade receivables

Customer credit risk is managed by each business unit based on the Company’s